Sir, I am writing this memorandum to bring to your attention and request the renewal of the FARO

warranty and certification for the unit. The unit warranty is expiring on October 1st of this year, and it

includes the unit being sent back to FARO for calibration, which is necessary for continued use. I am

requesting four thousand eight hundred and seventy-two dollars ($4,872) be allocated for this. This

expense will also require addition into the 2026 budget. For the 2026 Budget, I would budget for five

thousand, three hundred dollars ($5,300) for the warranty and calibration, to cover any increases in that

timeframe, and increase the software license fees for FARO for our allocated dates of 01/01/26 to 12/31/26

to five thousand dollars ($5,000) also as this will cover a ten percent price increase.